
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015460-2022 

Contract

Artificial Grass Pitch Refurbishment

Leeds Trinity University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015460

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032970  

Published 6 June 2022, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds Trinity University

Brownberrie Lane

Mark Hayter

LS18 5HD

Email

m.hayter@leedstrinity.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1132837100

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015460-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015460-2022
mailto:m.hayter@leedstrinity.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.leedstrinity.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/members/leeds-trinity-university/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.leedstrinity.ac.uk
https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/members/leeds-trinity-university/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Artificial Grass Pitch Refurbishment

Reference number

EFM055LTU

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39293300 - Artificial grass

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Artificial Grass Pitch Refurbishment with incidental associated pitch alterations including re-
siting fence line, creating dugout area and provision of new boot cleaning stations (with
associated signage).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £292,372

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 8

Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Artificial Grass Pitch Refurbishment and associated work including re-site to fence line,
preparation of a dug-out, and provision of boot scraping stations with appropriate signage

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://neupc.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/AP3QKNK8D8

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/respond/AP3QKNK8D8
https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/respond/AP3QKNK8D8


Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-008917

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/008917-2022


Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

McArdle Sport Tec Ltd

1-2 Thames Park, Lester Way, Wallingford,

Oxford

OX10 9TA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

National registration number

3692607

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £292,372



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=695298846

 GO Reference: GO-202266-PRO-20265129

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leeds Trinity University

Brownberrie Lane

Leeds

LS18 5HD

Telephone

+44 1132837100

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Leeds Trinity University

Brownberrie Lane

Leeds

LS18 5HD

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=695298846


Page 8 to 8

Telephone

+44 1132837100

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Leeds Trinity University

Brownberrie Lane

Leeds

LS18 5HD

Telephone

+44 1132837100

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-06T18:27:48+0100
	TCPDF




